The Mayor, and/or his designee, the Business Administrator and/or the Director of
Communications, are authorized to amend the contract by increasing the contract amount of
Edward Joseph Cologna Productions, Inc., 119 Aycrigg Avenue, Passaic, New Jersey 07055
in the amount not to exceed $85,000.00 (Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) for a
total contract amount not to exceed $282,600.00 for the operation and management services
of the City of Newark’s Municipal Television Studio.

2. The amendment to the contract is ratified from on or about June 14, 2019, to the date of

[...]

This resolution ratifies and authorizes the Mayor, and/or his designee, the Business
Administrator and/or the Director of Communications, to amend the contract by increasing the
amount of the contract with Edward Joseph Cologna Productions, Inc., by $85,000.00 (Eighty-Five
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) for the operation and management services of the City of
Newark’s Municipal Television Studio, for a total contract amount not to exceed $282,600.00.